



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
 2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

DATE: 1/21/2026  
 TIME: 10:30 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
 51301 Schoenherr Road  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER NAME	GENERAL ITEMS	WATER MAIN ITEMS	SIDEWALK GAP ITEMS	BID TOTAL
1	DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$ 147,575.00	\$ 1,106,731.50	\$ 240,635.00	\$ 1,494,941.50
2	FDM Contracting, Inc	\$ 107,327.50	\$ 1,257,613.50	\$ 220,059.00	\$ 1,585,000.00
3	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 1,240,407.00	\$ 243,044.00	\$ 1,634,451.00
4	Inner City Contracting, LLC	\$ 66,160.69	\$ 1,334,054.43	\$ 242,183.19	\$ 1,642,398.31
5	HMC, LLC	\$ 89,750.00	\$ 1,410,555.00 *	\$ 249,464.65 *	\$ 1,749,769.65 *
6	Major Contracting Group, Inc	\$ 153,186.00	\$ 1,395,623.00	\$ 297,191.00	\$ 1,846,000.00
7	D' Angelo Bros., Inc.	\$ 161,300.00	\$ 1,583,748.25	\$ 226,875.85	\$ 1,971,924.10
8	Aielli Construction Company, Inc	\$ 145,563.60	\$ 1,674,886.07	\$ 243,287.77	\$ 2,063,737.44
9	Bidigare Contractors, Inc	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 1,686,553.70	\$ 247,785.00	\$ 2,093,338.70
10	DMC Consultants, Inc	\$ 370,300.00	\$ 2,022,011.98 *	\$ 539,036.65 *	\$ 2,931,348.63 *

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
Shelby Township, MI 48316

FDM Contracting, Inc  
49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
21201 Meyers Road  
Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>GENERAL</b>									
1.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Filming	1	LS	1,075.00	1,075.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	2,500	Dlr	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$131,500.00	1	LS	131,500.00	131,500.00	70,227.50	70,227.50	131,000.00	131,000.00
4.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	33,300.00	33,300.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
<b>TOTAL OF GENERAL:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>147,575.00</b>		<b>107,327.50</b>		<b>151,000.00</b>
<b>WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT</b>									
1.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	584.00	1,168.00	400.00	800.00
2.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	25	Ft	30.00	750.00	43.00	1,075.00	45.00	1,125.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	24	Syd	40.00	960.00	20.00	480.00	30.00	720.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	473	Syd	14.00	6,622.00	8.00	3,784.00	14.00	6,622.00
5.	_Fence, Remove, Salvage and Reinstall	32	Ft	80.00	2,560.00	87.00	2,784.00	30.00	960.00
6.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	50	Cyd	75.00	3,750.00	40.00	2,000.00	45.00	2,250.00
7.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	13	Ea	100.00	1,300.00	65.00	845.00	275.00	3,575.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,387	Syd	40.00	55,480.00	14.00	19,418.00	22.00	30,514.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel	175	Ton	55.00	9,625.00	40.00	7,000.00	59.00	10,325.00
10.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	21	Ft	105.00	2,205.00	118.00	2,478.00	90.00	1,890.00
11.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
12.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	550.00	550.00	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
13.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clawson	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
14.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
Shelby Township, MI 48316

FDM Contracting, Inc  
49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
21201 Meyers Road  
Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	11	Ea	900.00	9,900.00	657.00	7,227.00	500.00	5,500.00
16.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	900.00	900.00	660.00	660.00	300.00	300.00
17.	Joint, Expansion, E2	82	Ft	10.00	820.00	20.00	1,640.00	20.00	1,640.00
18.	Pavt Gapping	170	Ft	67.43	11,463.10	22.00	3,740.00	20.00	3,400.00
19.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	27	Ft	15.00	405.00	26.00	702.00	25.00	675.00
20.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	260	Ea	4.00	1,040.00	7.00	1,820.00	7.00	1,820.00
21.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	483	Syd	72.00	34,776.00	92.00	44,436.00	90.00	43,470.00
22.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	650	Syd	73.00	47,450.00	101.00	65,650.00	100.00	65,000.00
23.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,236	Syd	20.90	25,832.40	13.00	16,068.00	20.00	24,720.00
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	24	Syd	70.00	1,680.00	80.00	1,920.00	79.00	1,896.00
25.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	91	Syd	70.00	6,370.00	90.00	8,190.00	89.00	8,099.00
26.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	393	Ft	30.00	11,790.00	31.00	12,183.00	30.00	11,790.00
27.	Detectable Warning Surface	40	Ft	50.00	2,000.00	66.00	2,640.00	65.00	2,600.00
28.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	48	Ft	27.00	1,296.00	36.00	1,728.00	35.00	1,680.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,700	Sft	8.00	13,600.00	6.30	10,710.00	7.00	11,900.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	311	Sft	9.00	2,799.00	9.50	2,954.50	12.00	3,732.00
31.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	93	Sft	10.00	930.00	48.00	4,464.00	5.00	465.00
32.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	2,037	Sft	8.00	16,296.00	10.00	20,370.00	12.00	24,444.00
33.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	342	Sft	10.00	3,420.00	12.00	4,104.00	18.00	6,156.00
34.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, White	240	Ft	7.25	1,740.00	7.25	1,740.00	7.25	1,740.00
35.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	52	Ft	11.00	572.00	11.00	572.00	11.00	572.00
36.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	320	Sft	5.00	1,600.00	5.00	1,600.00	5.00	1,600.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
Shelby Township, MI 48316

FDM Contracting, Inc  
49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
21201 Meyers Road  
Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
37.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	5.00	500.00	5.00	500.00	5.00	500.00
38.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00
39.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	50	Unit	10.00	500.00	150.00	7,500.00	35.00	1,750.00
40.	_Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	8.50	1,700.00	3.00	600.00	3.00	600.00
41.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	2,360	Syd	9.75	23,010.00	9.50	22,420.00	10.00	23,600.00
42.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	50	Syd	19.00	950.00	11.60	580.00	16.00	800.00
43.	_Sprinkler Head	15	Ea	85.00	1,275.00	92.00	1,380.00	50.00	750.00
44.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	4	Ea	2,400.00	9,600.00	2,400.00	9,600.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
45.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	5	Ea	4,400.00	22,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
46.	Gate Well, Rem	6	Ea	700.00	4,200.00	550.00	3,300.00	950.00	5,700.00
47.	Hydrant, Rem	7	Ea	650.00	4,550.00	950.00	6,650.00	900.00	6,300.00
48.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det F	125	Ft	140.00	17,500.00	165.00	20,625.00	145.00	18,125.00
49.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	114	Ft	145.00	16,530.00	183.00	20,862.00	158.00	18,012.00
50.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det F	50	Ft	170.00	8,500.00	202.00	10,100.00	200.00	10,000.00
51.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	230	Ft	180.00	41,400.00	240.00	55,200.00	215.00	49,450.00
52.	Water Serv	25	Ea	2,400.00	60,000.00	2,700.00	67,500.00	3,000.00	75,000.00
53.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	9	Ea	3,600.00	32,400.00	4,400.00	39,600.00	2,500.00	22,500.00
54.	_Water Main, DI, CL 54, 12 inch, Directional Drilled	2,249	Ft	186.00	418,314.00	240.00	539,760.00	234.00	526,266.00
55.	_Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr	300.00	2,400.00	150.00	1,200.00	290.00	2,320.00
56.	_Fire Hydrant, Assembly	11	Ea	8,300.00	91,300.00	9,100.00	100,100.00	7,500.00	82,500.00
57.	_Gate Well Cover, Clawson	9	Ea	800.00	7,200.00	695.00	6,255.00	617.00	5,553.00
58.	_Valve Box, Rem	1	Ea	420.00	420.00	485.00	485.00	300.00	300.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
Shelby Township, MI 48316

FDM Contracting, Inc  
49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
21201 Meyers Road  
Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
59.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,595.00	7,595.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
60.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	5	Ea	5,800.00	29,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	9,000.00	45,000.00
61.	_Water Serv, Special	2	Ea	6,500.00	13,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
62.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
63.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	120.00	6,000.00	15.00	750.00	30.00	1,500.00
<b>TOTAL OF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,106,731.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,257,613.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,240,407.00</b>

**SIDEWALK GAPS**

1.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	2,700.00	2,700.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	360	Ft	20.00	7,200.00	6.00	2,160.00	14.00	5,040.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	559	Syd	25.00	13,975.00	13.00	7,267.00	24.00	13,416.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	4	Syd	50.00	200.00	50.00	200.00	16.00	64.00
5.	_Sidewalk Grading	10	Sta	820.00	8,200.00	712.00	7,120.00	690.00	6,900.00
6.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	64.00	64.00	140.00	140.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	640	Syd	25.00	16,000.00	14.00	8,960.00	31.00	19,840.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	536	Syd	40.00	21,440.00	14.00	7,504.00	39.00	20,904.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel	75	Ton	55.00	4,125.00	40.00	3,000.00	49.00	3,675.00
10.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	700.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
11.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	380.00	380.00	430.00	430.00
12.	HMA Surface, Rem	195	Syd	15.00	2,925.00	13.00	2,535.00	15.00	2,925.00
13.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	161	Ea	4.00	644.00	7.00	1,127.00	7.00	1,127.00
14.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	487	Syd	69.00	33,603.00	91.00	44,317.00	89.00	43,343.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
Shelby Township, MI 48316

FDM Contracting, Inc  
49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
21201 Meyers Road  
Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	175	Ft	29.00	5,075.00	36.00	6,300.00	35.00	6,125.00
16.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	3	Ft	100.00	300.00	35.00	105.00	100.00	300.00
17.	Detectable Warning Surface	5	Ft	50.00	250.00	66.00	330.00	65.00	325.00
18.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	7	Ft	50.00	350.00	36.00	252.00	50.00	350.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,928	Sft	8.00	31,424.00	6.00	23,568.00	6.00	23,568.00
20.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	75	Sft	9.00	675.00	11.00	825.00	11.00	825.00
21.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	53	Sft	12.00	636.00	12.00	636.00	12.00	636.00
22.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 9 inch	784	Sft	12.00	9,408.00	6.00	4,704.00	9.00	7,056.00
23.	_Modular Concrete Block Retaining Wall	800	Sft	68.00	54,400.00	87.00	69,600.00	68.00	54,400.00
24.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, White	60	Ft	20.00	1,200.00	20.00	1,200.00	20.00	1,200.00
25.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	13	Ft	30.00	390.00	30.00	390.00	30.00	390.00
26.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	80	Sft	9.00	720.00	9.00	720.00	9.00	720.00
27.	Rem Spec Mrkg	80	Sft	9.00	720.00	9.00	720.00	9.00	720.00
28.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	5	Unit	10.00	50.00	150.00	750.00	35.00	175.00
29.	_Irrigation Pipe	300	Ft	8.50	2,550.00	3.00	900.00	3.00	900.00
30.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,800	Syd	9.75	17,550.00	9.50	17,100.00	12.00	21,600.00
31.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	50	Syd	19.00	950.00	11.50	575.00	21.00	1,050.00
32.	_Sprinkler Head	15	Ea	85.00	1,275.00	90.00	1,350.00	50.00	750.00
<b>TOTAL OF SIDEWALK GAPS:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>240,635.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>220,059.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>243,044.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF BIDS-GENERAL + WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT + SIDEWALK GAPS</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,494,941.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,585,000.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,634,451.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

Inner City Contracting, LLC  
18715 Grand River Avenue  
Detroit, MI 48223

HMC, LLC  
297 E. Elmwood Ave.  
Troy, MI 48083

Major Contracting Group, Inc  
12222 Greenfield Rd  
Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>GENERAL</b>									
1.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Filming	1	LS	4,120.55	4,120.55	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	2,500	Dlr	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$131,500.00	1	LS	51,598.53	51,598.53	70,000.00	70,000.00	131,500.00	131,500.00
4.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	7,941.61	7,941.61	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,686.00	16,686.00
<b>TOTAL OF GENERAL:</b>					<b>66,160.69</b>	<b>89,750.00</b>	<b>153,186.00</b>		
<b>WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT</b>									
1.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	1,229.85	2,459.70	500.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,400.00
2.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	25	Ft	83.69	2,092.25	25.00	625.00	20.00	500.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	24	Syd	19.26	462.24	25.00	600.00	25.00	600.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	473	Syd	15.32	7,246.36	12.00	5,676.00	18.00	8,514.00
5.	_Fence, Remove, Salvage and Reinstall	32	Ft	20.40	652.80	100.00	3,200.00	80.00	2,560.00
6.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	50	Cyd	128.84	6,442.00	50.00	2,500.00	100.00	5,000.00
7.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	13	Ea	107.99	1,403.87	75.00	975.00	150.00	1,950.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,387	Syd	19.18	26,602.66	16.00	22,192.00	18.00	24,966.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel	175	Ton	50.58	8,851.50	30.00	5,250.00	34.00	5,950.00
10.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	21	Ft	158.70	3,332.70	135.00	2,835.00	170.00	3,570.00
11.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	5,074.72	5,074.72	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	980.23	980.23	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00
13.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clawson	1	Ea	1,087.51	1,087.51	750.00	750.00	700.00	700.00
14.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	1	Ea	501.59	501.59	500.00	500.00	900.00	900.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

Inner City Contracting, LLC  
18715 Grand River Avenue  
Detroit, MI 48223

HMC, LLC  
297 E. Elmwood Ave.  
Troy, MI 48083

Major Contracting Group, Inc  
12222 Greenfield Rd  
Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	11	Ea	414.60	4,560.60	750.00	8,250.00	500.00	5,500.00
16.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	482.09	482.09	750.00	750.00	950.00	950.00
17.	Joint, Expansion, E2	82	Ft	10.12	829.84	28.00	2,296.00	25.00	2,050.00
18.	Pavt Gapping	170	Ft	110.32	18,754.40	33.00	5,610.00	25.00	4,250.00
19.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	27	Ft	15.18	409.86	21.50	580.50	20.00	540.00
20.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	260	Ea	4.05	1,053.00	8.00	2,080.00	9.00	2,340.00
21.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	483	Syd	72.84	35,181.72	70.00	33,810.00	80.00	38,640.00
22.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	650	Syd	73.85	48,002.50	75.00	48,750.00	90.00	58,500.00
23.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,236	Syd	13.84	17,106.24	15.00	18,540.00	21.00	25,956.00
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	24	Syd	70.82	1,699.68	70.00	1,680.00	80.00	1,920.00
25.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	91	Syd	70.82	6,444.62	75.00	6,825.00	90.00	8,190.00
26.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	393	Ft	30.35	11,927.55	35.00	13,755.00	48.00	18,864.00
27.	Detectable Warning Surface	40	Ft	50.58	2,023.20	66.00	2,640.00	50.00	2,000.00
28.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	48	Ft	27.32	1,311.36	35.00	1,680.00	60.00	2,880.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,700	Sft	7.77	13,209.00	7.00	11,900.00	7.00	11,900.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	311	Sft	8.89	2,764.79	10.00	3,110.00	12.00	3,732.00
31.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	93	Sft	1.94	180.42	5.00	465.00	5.00	465.00
32.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	2,037	Sft	5.82	11,855.34	7.50	15,277.50	8.00	16,296.00
33.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	342	Sft	7.08	2,421.36	10.50	3,591.00	11.00	3,762.00
34.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, White	240	Ft	7.33	1,759.20	11.00	2,640.00	7.25	1,740.00
35.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	52	Ft	11.13	578.76	11.00	572.00	11.00	572.00
36.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	320	Sft	5.06	1,619.20	11.00	3,520.00	5.00	1,600.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

Inner City Contracting, LLC  
18715 Grand River Avenue  
Detroit, MI 48223

HMC, LLC  
297 E. Elmwood Ave.  
Troy, MI 48083

Major Contracting Group, Inc  
12222 Greenfield Rd  
Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
37.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	5.06	506.00	4.40	440.00	10.00	1,000.00
38.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	0.01	1.00	1.10	110.00	1.00	100.00
39.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	50	Unit	10.12	506.00	11.00	550.00	150.00	7,500.00
40.	_Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	8.60	1,720.00	9.25	1,850.00	15.00	3,000.00
41.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	2,360	Syd	14.92	35,211.20	10.75	25,370.00	6.00	14,160.00
42.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	50	Syd	23.74	1,187.00	21.00	1,050.00	20.00	1,000.00
43.	_Sprinkler Head	15	Ea	85.99	1,289.85	95.00	1,425.00	150.00	2,250.00
44.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	4	Ea	3,858.70	15,434.80	3,250.00	13,000.00	2,800.00	11,200.00
45.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	5	Ea	5,069.61	25,348.05	4,500.00	22,500.00	4,800.00	24,000.00
46.	Gate Well, Rem	6	Ea	3,514.65	21,087.90	500.00	3,000.00	600.00	3,600.00
47.	Hydrant, Rem	7	Ea	1,197.13	8,379.91	500.00	3,500.00	600.00	4,200.00
48.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det F	125	Ft	28.47	3,558.75	205.00	25,625.00	186.00	23,250.00
49.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	114	Ft	269.77	30,753.78	215.00	24,510.00	224.00	25,536.00
50.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det F	50	Ft	843.71	42,185.50	250.00	12,500.00	334.00	16,700.00
51.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	230	Ft	421.73	96,997.90	250.00	57,500.00	364.00	83,720.00
52.	Water Serv	25	Ea	2,408.13	60,203.25	3,000.00	75,000.00	3,400.00	85,000.00
53.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	9	Ea	14,848.63	133,637.67	4,000.00	36,000.00	5,200.00	46,800.00
54.	_Water Main, DI, CL 54, 12 inch, Directional Drilled	2,249	Ft	172.47	387,885.03	300.00	674,700.00	250.00	562,250.00
55.	_Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr	373.45	2,987.60	100.00	800.00	500.00	4,000.00
56.	_Fire Hydrant, Assembly	11	Ea	10,165.21	111,817.31	9,500.00	104,500.00	11,000.00	121,000.00
57.	_Gate Well Cover, Clawson	9	Ea	1,106.91	9,962.19	800.00	7,200.00	800.00	7,200.00
58.	_Valve Box, Rem	1	Ea	107.54	107.54	250.00	250.00	800.00	800.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

Inner City Contracting, LLC  
18715 Grand River Avenue  
Detroit, MI 48223

HMC, LLC  
297 E. Elmwood Ave.  
Troy, MI 48083

Major Contracting Group, Inc  
12222 Greenfield Rd  
Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
59.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	10,028.92	10,028.92	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
60.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	5	Ea	9,629.72	48,148.60	6,000.00	30,000.00	8,000.00	40,000.00
61.	_Water Serv, Special	2	Ea	4,115.54	8,231.08	7,000.00	14,000.00	4,400.00	8,800.00
62.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	22,728.24	22,728.24	25,000.00	25,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
63.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	55.69	2,784.50	75.00	3,750.00	150.00	7,500.00
<b>TOTAL OF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,334,054.43</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,410,555.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,395,623.00</b>
<b>SIDEWALK GAPS</b>									
1.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	2,023.34	2,023.34	2,970.00	2,970.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	360	Ft	8.65	3,114.00	14.00	5,040.00	12.00	4,320.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	559	Syd	18.06	10,095.54	16.50	9,223.50	20.00	11,180.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	4	Syd	41.57	166.28	20.00	80.00	18.00	72.00
5.	_Sidewalk Grading	10	Sta	1,706.12	17,061.20	3,250.00	32,500.00	1,400.00	14,000.00
6.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	1	Ea	107.83	107.83	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	640	Syd	11.33	7,251.20	19.50	12,480.00	16.00	10,240.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	536	Syd	15.81	8,474.16	20.00	10,720.00	18.00	9,648.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel	75	Ton	50.58	3,793.50	35.00	2,625.00	40.00	3,000.00
10.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	95.06	95.06	750.00	750.00	650.00	650.00
11.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	429.59	429.59	950.00	950.00	950.00	950.00
12.	HMA Surface, Rem	195	Syd	10.76	2,098.20	10.00	1,950.00	12.00	2,340.00
13.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	161	Ea	4.05	652.05	8.00	1,288.00	9.00	1,449.00
14.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	487	Syd	69.81	33,997.47	77.00	37,499.00	86.00	41,882.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

Inner City Contracting, LLC  
18715 Grand River Avenue  
Detroit, MI 48223

HMC, LLC  
297 E. Elmwood Ave.  
Troy, MI 48083

Major Contracting Group, Inc  
12222 Greenfield Rd  
Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	175	Ft	29.34	5,134.50	34.50	6,037.50	50.00	8,750.00
16.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	3	Ft	101.17	303.51	50.00	150.00	68.00	204.00
17.	Detectable Warning Surface	5	Ft	50.58	252.90	66.00	330.00	50.00	250.00
18.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	7	Ft	50.58	354.06	50.00	350.00	60.00	420.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,928	Sft	6.07	23,842.96	6.50	25,532.00	7.00	27,496.00
20.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	75	Sft	7.08	531.00	7.50	562.50	8.00	600.00
21.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	53	Sft	10.12	536.36	10.25	543.25	12.00	636.00
22.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 9 inch	784	Sft	10.12	7,934.08	10.85	8,506.40	11.00	8,624.00
23.	_Modular Concrete Block Retaining Wall	800	Sft	95.09	76,072.00	75.00	60,000.00	155.00	124,000.00
24.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, White	60	Ft	20.23	1,213.80	27.50	1,650.00	20.00	1,200.00
25.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	13	Ft	30.35	394.55	27.50	357.50	30.00	390.00
26.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	80	Sft	9.11	728.80	16.50	1,320.00	9.00	720.00
27.	Rem Spec Mrkg	80	Sft	9.11	728.80	16.50	1,320.00	9.00	720.00
28.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	5	Unit	10.12	50.60	11.00	55.00	150.00	750.00
29.	_Irrigation Pipe	300	Ft	8.67	2,601.00	9.00	2,700.00	15.00	4,500.00
30.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,800	Syd	15.98	28,764.00	10.75	19,350.00	6.00	10,800.00
31.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	50	Syd	41.82	2,091.00	22.00	1,100.00	20.00	1,000.00
32.	_Sprinkler Head	15	Ea	85.99	1,289.85	95.00	1,425.00	150.00	2,250.00
<b>TOTAL OF SIDEWALK GAPS:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>242,183.19</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>249,464.65 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>297,191.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF BIDS-GENERAL + WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT + SIDEWALK GAPS</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,642,398.31</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,749,769.65 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,846,000.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

D' Angelo Bros., Inc.  
30836 8 Mile Road  
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Aielli Construction Company, Inc  
47742 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bidigare Contractors, Inc  
939 S. Mill Street  
Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>GENERAL</b>									
1.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Filming	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,460.00	2,460.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	2,500	Dlr	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$131,500.00	1	LS	125,555.00	125,555.00	130,763.60	130,763.60	130,000.00	130,000.00
4.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	28,245.00	28,245.00	9,840.00	9,840.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
<b>TOTAL OF GENERAL:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>161,300.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>145,563.60</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>159,000.00</b>
<b>WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT</b>									
1.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	1,200.00	2,400.00	288.55	577.10	1,000.00	2,000.00
2.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	25	Ft	28.00	700.00	69.18	1,729.50	25.00	625.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	24	Syd	34.00	816.00	57.89	1,389.36	40.00	960.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	473	Syd	19.00	8,987.00	8.30	3,925.90	20.00	9,460.00
5.	_Fence, Remove, Salvage and Reinstall	32	Ft	10.00	320.00	34.73	1,111.36	45.00	1,440.00
6.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	50	Cyd	77.00	3,850.00	57.56	2,878.00	90.00	4,500.00
7.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	13	Ea	100.00	1,300.00	133.75	1,738.75	100.00	1,300.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,387	Syd	27.00	37,449.00	15.20	21,082.40	25.00	34,675.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel	175	Ton	10.00	1,750.00	35.52	6,216.00	35.00	6,125.00
10.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	21	Ft	200.00	4,200.00	115.07	2,416.47	115.00	2,415.00
11.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,956.56	4,956.56	3,750.00	3,750.00
12.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	565.85	565.85	1,400.00	1,400.00
13.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clawson	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	912.66	912.66	650.00	650.00
14.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	565.85	565.85	550.00	550.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

D' Angelo Bros., Inc.  
30836 8 Mile Road  
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Aielli Construction Company, Inc  
47742 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bidigare Contractors, Inc  
939 S. Mill Street  
Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	11	Ea	1,200.00	13,200.00	261.63	2,877.93	850.00	9,350.00
16.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,222.41	1,222.41	550.00	550.00
17.	Joint, Expansion, E2	82	Ft	29.00	2,378.00	24.60	2,017.20	30.00	2,460.00
18.	Pavt Gapping	170	Ft	0.01	1.70	61.50	10,455.00	0.01	1.70
19.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	27	Ft	12.75	344.25	30.75	830.25	13.00	351.00
20.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	260	Ea	12.50	3,250.00	8.61	2,238.60	13.00	3,380.00
21.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	483	Syd	70.25	33,930.75	116.85	56,438.55	71.00	34,293.00
22.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	650	Syd	71.25	46,312.50	129.15	83,947.50	73.00	47,450.00
23.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,236	Syd	10.75	13,287.00	19.80	24,472.80	11.00	13,596.00
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	24	Syd	70.25	1,686.00	104.55	2,509.20	72.00	1,728.00
25.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	91	Syd	73.75	6,711.25	116.85	10,633.35	76.00	6,916.00
26.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	393	Ft	39.25	15,425.25	43.05	16,918.65	40.00	15,720.00
27.	Detectable Warning Surface	40	Ft	43.75	1,750.00	86.10	3,444.00	45.00	1,800.00
28.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	48	Ft	20.75	996.00	49.20	2,361.60	22.00	1,056.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,700	Sft	7.50	12,750.00	8.61	14,637.00	8.00	13,600.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	311	Sft	9.00	2,799.00	12.30	3,825.30	10.00	3,110.00
31.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	93	Sft	25.00	2,325.00	16.32	1,517.76	3.00	279.00
32.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	2,037	Sft	7.50	15,277.50	13.53	27,560.61	8.00	16,296.00
33.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	342	Sft	9.00	3,078.00	15.99	5,468.58	10.00	3,420.00
34.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, White	240	Ft	9.00	2,160.00	12.30	2,952.00	7.25	1,740.00
35.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	52	Ft	13.00	676.00	12.30	639.60	11.00	572.00
36.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	320	Sft	7.00	2,240.00	12.30	3,936.00	10.00	3,200.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

D' Angelo Bros., Inc.  
30836 8 Mile Road  
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Aielli Construction Company, Inc  
47742 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bidigare Contractors, Inc  
939 S. Mill Street  
Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
37.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	1.00	100.00	6.15	615.00	5.00	500.00
38.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	1.00	100.00	1.23	123.00	1.00	100.00
39.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	50	Unit	12.00	600.00	92.25	4,612.50	100.00	5,000.00
40.	_Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	10.00	2,000.00	86.10	17,220.00	9.00	1,800.00
41.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	2,360	Syd	11.00	25,960.00	9.71	22,915.60	21.00	49,560.00
42.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	50	Syd	22.00	1,100.00	17.10	855.00	30.00	1,500.00
43.	_Sprinkler Head	15	Ea	100.00	1,500.00	61.50	922.50	87.00	1,305.00
44.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	4	Ea	6,250.00	25,000.00	2,417.24	9,668.96	4,500.00	18,000.00
45.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	5	Ea	8,000.00	40,000.00	4,259.51	21,297.55	7,500.00	37,500.00
46.	Gate Well, Rem	6	Ea	900.00	5,400.00	713.18	4,279.08	1,000.00	6,000.00
47.	Hydrant, Rem	7	Ea	900.00	6,300.00	464.77	3,253.39	1,000.00	7,000.00
48.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det F	125	Ft	155.00	19,375.00	151.62	18,952.50	215.00	26,875.00
49.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	114	Ft	175.00	19,950.00	157.17	17,917.38	215.00	24,510.00
50.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det F	50	Ft	255.00	12,750.00	279.67	13,983.50	305.00	15,250.00
51.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	230	Ft	285.00	65,550.00	279.58	64,303.40	305.00	70,150.00
52.	Water Serv	25	Ea	4,500.00	112,500.00	2,839.48	70,987.00	4,455.00	111,375.00
53.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	9	Ea	4,000.00	36,000.00	4,558.44	41,025.96	6,000.00	54,000.00
54.	_Water Main, DI, CL 54, 12 inch, Directional Drilled	2,249	Ft	322.45	725,190.05	379.69	853,922.81	340.00	764,660.00
55.	_Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr	1.00	8.00	644.14	5,153.12	450.00	3,600.00
56.	_Fire Hydrant, Assembly	11	Ea	13,000.00	143,000.00	8,831.00	97,141.00	12,000.00	132,000.00
57.	_Gate Well Cover, Clawson	9	Ea	985.00	8,865.00	912.66	8,213.94	850.00	7,650.00
58.	_Valve Box, Rem	1	Ea	700.00	700.00	476.19	476.19	1,000.00	1,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

D' Angelo Bros., Inc.  
30836 8 Mile Road  
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Aielli Construction Company, Inc  
47742 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bidigare Contractors, Inc  
939 S. Mill Street  
Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
59.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,623.67	5,623.67	7,000.00	7,000.00
60.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	5	Ea	4,500.00	22,500.00	4,806.76	24,033.80	6,000.00	30,000.00
61.	_Water Serv, Special	2	Ea	5,800.00	11,600.00	3,661.12	7,322.24	8,500.00	17,000.00
62.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,562.83	25,562.83	35,000.00	35,000.00
63.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	1.00	50.00	70.69	3,534.50	150.00	7,500.00
<b>TOTAL OF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,583,748.25</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,674,886.07</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,686,553.70</b>
<b>SIDEWALK GAPS</b>									
1.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,150.00	6,150.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	360	Ft	11.50	4,140.00	18.29	6,584.40	12.00	4,320.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	559	Syd	10.50	5,869.50	15.29	8,547.11	11.00	6,149.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	4	Syd	19.00	76.00	95.38	381.52	20.00	80.00
5.	_Sidewalk Grading	10	Sta	740.00	7,400.00	2,799.06	27,990.60	755.00	7,550.00
6.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	133.74	133.74	100.00	100.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	640	Syd	23.00	14,720.00	12.46	7,974.40	24.00	15,360.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	536	Syd	26.85	14,391.60	15.20	8,147.20	28.00	15,008.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel	75	Ton	10.00	750.00	35.53	2,664.75	35.00	2,625.00
10.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	263.40	263.40	1,000.00	1,000.00
11.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,222.41	1,222.41	850.00	850.00
12.	HMA Surface, Rem	195	Syd	4.75	926.25	28.37	5,532.15	5.00	975.00
13.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	161	Ea	12.25	1,972.25	9.84	1,584.24	13.00	2,093.00
14.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	487	Syd	73.75	35,916.25	116.85	56,905.95	76.00	37,012.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

D' Angelo Bros., Inc.  
30836 8 Mile Road  
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Aielli Construction Company, Inc  
47742 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bidigare Contractors, Inc  
939 S. Mill Street  
Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	D' Angelo Bros., Inc.		Aielli Construction Company, Inc		Bidigare Contractors, Inc	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	175	Ft	39.25	6,868.75	49.20	8,610.00	40.00	7,000.00
16.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	3	Ft	40.25	120.75	49.20	147.60	42.00	126.00
17.	Detectable Warning Surface	5	Ft	43.75	218.75	86.10	430.50	45.00	225.00
18.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	7	Ft	20.75	145.25	49.20	344.40	22.00	154.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,928	Sft	7.50	29,460.00	8.61	33,820.08	8.00	31,424.00
20.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	75	Sft	7.50	562.50	14.76	1,107.00	8.00	600.00
21.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	53	Sft	9.00	477.00	15.99	847.47	10.00	530.00
22.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 9 inch	784	Sft	10.50	8,232.00	12.30	9,643.20	11.00	8,624.00
23.	_Modular Concrete Block Retaining Wall	800	Sft	74.00	59,200.00	36.34	29,072.00	70.00	56,000.00
24.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, White	60	Ft	23.00	1,380.00	12.30	738.00	20.00	1,200.00
25.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	13	Ft	33.00	429.00	12.30	159.90	30.00	390.00
26.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	80	Sft	11.00	880.00	12.30	984.00	10.00	800.00
27.	Rem Spec Mrkg	80	Sft	11.00	880.00	12.30	984.00	10.00	800.00
28.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	5	Unit	12.00	60.00	92.25	461.25	200.00	1,000.00
29.	_Irrigation Pipe	300	Ft	11.00	3,300.00	8.61	2,583.00	9.00	2,700.00
30.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,800	Syd	11.00	19,800.00	9.72	17,496.00	21.00	37,800.00
31.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	50	Syd	22.00	1,100.00	17.10	855.00	30.00	1,500.00
32.	_Sprinkler Head	15	Ea	100.00	1,500.00	61.50	922.50	86.00	1,290.00
<b>TOTAL OF SIDEWALK GAPS:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>226,875.85</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>243,287.77</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>247,785.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF BIDS-GENERAL + WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT + SIDEWALK GAPS</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,971,924.10</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,063,737.44</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,093,338.70</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

DMC Consultants, Inc  
13500 Foley  
Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
<b>GENERAL</b>					
1.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Filming	1	LS	48,800.00	48,800.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	2,500	Dir	1.00	2,500.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$131,500.00	1	LS	130,500.00	130,500.00
4.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	188,500.00	188,500.00
<b>TOTAL OF GENERAL:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>370,300.00</b>
<b>WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT</b>					
1.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	5,500.00	11,000.00
2.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	25	Ft	165.00	4,125.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	24	Syd	17.87	428.88
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	473	Syd	17.87	8,452.51
5.	_Fence, Remove, Salvage and Reinstall	32	Ft	120.21	3,846.72 *
6.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	50	Cyd	98.00	4,900.00
7.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	13	Ea	285.00	3,705.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,387	Syd	25.32	35,118.84
9.	Maintenance Gravel	175	Ton	48.15	8,426.25 *
10.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	21	Ft	115.55	2,426.55
11.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	5,170.21	5,170.21
12.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	2,792.66	2,792.66
13.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clawson	1	Ea	2,649.14	2,649.14
14.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	1	Ea	1,992.84	1,992.84

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450DMC Consultants, Inc  
13500 Foley  
Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
15.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	11	Ea	1,682.10	18,503.10 *
16.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	2,300.00	2,300.00
17.	Joint, Expansion, E2	82	Ft	61.10	5,010.20
18.	Pavt Gapping	170	Ft	117.00	19,890.00
19.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	27	Ft	63.75	1,721.25
20.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	260	Ea	68.75	17,875.00
21.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	483	Syd	156.25	75,468.75
22.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	650	Syd	175.00	113,750.00
23.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,236	Syd	32.50	40,170.00
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	24	Syd	137.50	3,300.00
25.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	91	Syd	160.00	14,560.00
26.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	393	Ft	141.25	55,511.25
27.	Detectable Warning Surface	40	Ft	63.75	2,550.00
28.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	48	Ft	143.75	6,900.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,700	Sft	12.19	20,723.00 *
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	311	Sft	17.88	5,560.68 *
31.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	93	Sft	11.70	1,088.10
32.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	2,037	Sft	18.20	37,073.40
33.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	342	Sft	24.70	8,447.40
34.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, White	240	Ft	10.40	2,496.00
35.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	52	Ft	20.80	1,081.60
36.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	320	Sft	16.77	5,366.40



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

DMC Consultants, Inc  
13500 Foley  
Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
37.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	12.35	1,235.00
38.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	15.60	1,560.00
39.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	50	Unit	84.50	4,225.00
40.	_Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	33.80	6,760.00
41.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	2,360	Syd	10.08	23,788.80 *
42.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	50	Syd	28.60	1,430.00
43.	_Sprinkler Head	15	Ea	2,171.00	32,565.00
44.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	4	Ea	7,949.20	31,796.80 *
45.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	5	Ea	9,898.82	49,494.10 *
46.	Gate Well, Rem	6	Ea	1,204.10	7,224.60 *
47.	Hydrant, Rem	7	Ea	1,130.50	7,913.50 *
48.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det F	125	Ft	345.00	43,125.00
49.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	114	Ft	380.00	43,320.00
50.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det F	50	Ft	420.00	21,000.00
51.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	230	Ft	455.00	104,650.00
52.	Water Serv	25	Ea	5,131.25	128,281.25 *
53.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	9	Ea	7,872.36	70,851.24 *
54.	_Water Main, DI, CL 54, 12 inch, Directional Drilled	2,249	Ft	276.51	621,870.99
55.	_Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr	1,262.98	10,103.84 *
56.	_Fire Hydrant, Assembly	11	Ea	8,699.79	95,697.69
57.	_Gate Well Cover, Clawson	9	Ea	1,218.82	10,969.38 *
58.	_Valve Box, Rem	1	Ea	1,564.74	1,564.74



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

DMC Consultants, Inc  
13500 Foley  
Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
59.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	4,065.66	4,065.66
60.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	5	Ea	3,824.26	19,121.30 *
61.	_Water Serv, Special	2	Ea	3,272.26	6,544.52 *
62.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	114,587.84	114,587.84
63.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	77.70	3,885.00 *
<b>TOTAL OF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,022,011.98 *</b>
<b>SIDEWALK GAPS</b>					
1.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	6,080.00	6,080.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	360	Ft	10.60	3,816.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	559	Syd	17.60	9,838.40
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	4	Syd	77.80	311.20
5.	_Sidewalk Grading	10	Sta	3,244.29	32,442.90
6.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	1	Ea	600.00	600.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	640	Syd	22.75	14,560.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	536	Syd	26.21	14,048.56
9.	Maintenance Gravel	75	Ton	47.41	3,555.75
10.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	1,100.00	1,100.00
11.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	3,150.00	3,150.00
12.	HMA Surface, Rem	195	Syd	17.60	3,432.00
13.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	161	Ea	71.50	11,511.50
14.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	487	Syd	166.40	81,036.80



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

W. MAPLE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
2026 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0450

DMC Consultants, Inc  
13500 Foley  
Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
15.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	175	Ft	143.00	25,025.00
16.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	3	Ft	166.40	499.20
17.	Detectable Warning Surface	5	Ft	78.00	390.00
18.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	7	Ft	169.00	1,183.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,928	Sft	12.68	49,807.04 *
20.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	75	Sft	20.80	1,560.00
21.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	53	Sft	28.60	1,515.80
22.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 9 inch	784	Sft	20.80	16,307.20
23.	_Modular Concrete Block Retaining Wall	800	Sft	240.50	192,400.00
24.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, White	60	Ft	10.08	604.80 *
25.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	13	Ft	20.80	270.40
26.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	80	Sft	16.77	1,341.60
27.	Rem Spec Mrkg	80	Sft	18.85	1,508.00
28.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	5	Unit	84.50	422.50
29.	_Irrigation Pipe	300	Ft	28.60	8,580.00
30.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,800	Syd	10.08	18,144.00 *
31.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	50	Syd	28.60	1,430.00
32.	_Sprinkler Head	15	Ea	2,171.00	32,565.00
<b>TOTAL OF SIDEWALK GAPS:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>539,036.65 *</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF BIDS-GENERAL + WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT + SIDEWALK GAPS</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,931,348.63 *</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**